
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: 19-0749 Name: Aramark Correctional Services Amendment #2

Status:Type: General Agenda Item Passed - Monterey County Sheriff's Office

File created: In control:9/19/2019 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:10/1/2019 10/1/2019

Title: a. Approve and Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to
sign Amendment #2, with Aramark Services Inc Doing Business As Aramark Correctional Services, in
the amount not to exceed $4,418,318.00, and extend the term of the agreement one (1) additional
year and one (1) month, retroactive to June 1, 2019, for an amended term of October 1, 2016 to June
30, 2020; and
b. Ratify and Authorize the Auditor-Controller to issue a payment in the amount of $246,513.53, for the
critical services provided prior to the start of the new amendment; and
c. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to sign one (1)
additional one (1) year amendment where the amendment does not significantly change the scope of
work at cost not to exceed $1,149,496.20 plus the Consumer Price Index, All Urban Consumers, U.S.
City Average (“CPI-U”) as permitted under section 4.2 of the Agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Original Aramark Board Order .pdf, 3. Aramark RFP#10538 Contract and
Attachments.pdf, 4. Aramark Amendment#1 and exhibits.pdf, 5. Aramark Amendment#2 and
exhibits.pdf, 6. Completed Board Order Item No. 16, 7. Fully Executed Agreement Amendment No. 2

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved - monterey county sheriffs officeBoard of Supervisors10/1/2019 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

