
AMENDMENT #5 TO AGREEMENT A-13350/14524 
 

Aramark Correctional Services, LLC 
Term:       10/01/2016(retroactive) to 12/31/2021 
Amount:  $6,788,272.15 Page 1 

 

AMENDMENT #5 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 
COUNTY OF MONTEREY & ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, LLC 

THIS AMENDMENT is made to AGREEMENT A-13350/14524 for provision of inmate food 
operation services and commissary system goods at the Monterey County Adult Correctional Facility 
by and between ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, LLC hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”, 
and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as 
“County”. 

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR entered into AGREEMENT A-13350 on November 14, 
2016, retroactive to October 1, 2016 via a Request for Proposals #10538, with a not to exceed amount 
of $3,248,909 and a term ending date of May 31, 2019; and  

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR amended AGREEMENT A-13350 with Amendment #1 
on November 29, 2017, replacing Exhibits 1A and 1B with Exhibits 3A and 3B and adding 
$20,088.00; and  

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR amended AGREEMENT A-13350 with Amendment #2 
A-14524 on October 2, 2019, replacing Exhibits 3A and 3B with Exhibits 4A and 4B and added 4A(i) 
and $1,149,321.00 and extended the Agreement with a new end date of June 30, 2020; and    

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR amended AGREEMENT A-13350/14524 with 
Amendment #3 on July 1, 2020, by adding $1,259,954.15 and extending the AGREEMENT by one (1) 
additional year for a new ending date of June 30, 2021 and new not to exceed amount of 
$5,678,272.15; and 

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR amended AGREEMENT A-13350/14524 with 
Amendment #4 on October 15, 2020 (due to COVID-19), by adding $600,000.00 for a new not to 
exceed total of $6,278,272.15; and  

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to further amend AGREEMENT A-13350/14524 
by extending the AGREEMENT six (6) months for a new ending date of December 31, 2021, and 
adding $510,000.00 for a new not to exceed total of $6,788,272.15. 
 
NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in 
the following manner: 
 

1. Section 3.0 “Term of Agreement,” Section 3.1 shall be amended by removing “June 30, 
2021” and replacing it with “December 31, 2021.”  
 

2. Section 4.0 “Under COMPENSATION AND PAYMENTS,” shall be amended as follows: 
 

Section 4.2 shall be amended by removing “or maximum amount of dollars to be spent under 
this AGREEMENT” and replacing it with “new not to exceed amount is $6,788,272.15 for 
term ending December 31, 2021.” 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8B06797C-4DF0-44E8-8E9D-6E7EBF148A6EDocuSign Envelope ID: 87DF0A2A-D741-4E87-A613-98C63136B57CDocuSign Envelope ID: 31C25924-0803-415C-949D-5E11402522BF



AMENDMENT #5 TO AGREEMENT A-13350/14524 
 

Aramark Correctional Services, LLC 
Term:       10/01/2016(retroactive) to 12/31/2021 
Amount:  $6,788,272.15 Page 2 

 

3. The Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers (CPI-U) will not take effect in October 
2021, however, it will take affect if necessary in January 2022. 
 

4. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the 
AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue in full 
force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT. 
 

5. A copy of this AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT executed by the 
County on November 14, 2016, retroactive to October 1, 2016. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8B06797C-4DF0-44E8-8E9D-6E7EBF148A6EDocuSign Envelope ID: 87DF0A2A-D741-4E87-A613-98C63136B57CDocuSign Envelope ID: 31C25924-0803-415C-949D-5E11402522BF



AMENDMENT #5 TO AGREEMENT A-13350/14524 
 

Aramark Correctional Services, LLC 
Term:       10/01/2016(retroactive) to 12/31/2021 

Page 3Amount:  $6,788,272.15
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written below. 
 
MONTEREY COUNTY Aramark Correctional Services, LLC 
 
 
 

 By: 

Contracts/Purchasing Officer  Signature of Chair, President, or  
Vice-President

 
Dat Michael Santoro, Vice President, Financeed:
 Printed Name and Title
Approved as to Fiscal Provisions: 
 Dated:  June 8, 2021
 
 

  

Deputy Auditor/Controller 
 By:

(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,Dated:
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer) * 

 
Approved as to Liability Provisions: 

 
Dated:  June 8, 2021Risk Management

 
Dated: 
 
Approved as to Form: 
 
 

  

 
Deputy County Counsel 
 
Dated: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*INSTRUCTIONS:  If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, 
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified 
officers.  If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with 
the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership.  If 
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, 
if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement. 
 

 

Blase Iaconelli, 
Printed Name and Title

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8B06797C-4DF0-44E8-8E9D-6E7EBF148A6E

Assistant General Counsel

DocuSign Envelope ID: 87DF0A2A-D741-4E87-A613-98C63136B57C

6/17/2021 | 3:40 PM PDT

6/17/2021 | 3:50 PM PDT

6/22/2021 | 9:52 AM PDT

DocuSign Envelope ID: 31C25924-0803-415C-949D-5E11402522BF


		2021-11-16T14:04:07-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




